

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1

RESOLUTION 2021-40

RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING THE RESIGNATION OF REHS-1 OTILIA DOS SANTOS

WHEREAS, Otilia Dos Santos, REHS-1 has submitted to the Health Officer a written letter of resignation, to be effective March 19, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to formalize the acceptance of Ms. Dos Santos's resignation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby accepts the resignation of Otilia Dos Santos and thanks her for her service; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission is directed to inform Ms. Santos that her resignation has been accepted by sending a certified copy of this Resolution to Ms. Santos via certified mail.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall remain on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law

MOVED: Shrewsbury (Roman) SECONDED: Sea Bright (Fisher)

IN FAVOR: 12 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on March 23, 2021.

Heather L. Frketich

Heather L. Frketich

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission Secretary